AMENDMENTS TO LB 570

Introduced by Chambers, 11

1	1. Insert the following new section:
2	Sec. 2. (1) The department shall design license plates to
3	be known as KKK Flaming Cross plates. The department shall create a
4	design reflecting recognition of the Ku Klux Klan, an inspirational
5	social association of patriotic Americans dedicated to freedom and
6	Americanism. The design shall be created in consultation with a
7	certified Grand Dragon of the Ku Klux Klan, a certified Imperial
8	Wizard of the Ku Klux Klan, the head of a local Klavern in good
9	standing with the Ku Klux Klan or any branch thereof, or former
10	Nebraska State Patrol Trooper Robert Henderson.
11	(2) The design shall be selected on the basis of:
12	(a) Featuring a flaming cross and the letters K K K;
13	(b) Enhancing the marketability of the plates to members
14	and supporters of the Ku Klux Klan; and
15	(c) Limiting the manufacturing cost of each plate to an
16	amount less than or equal to the amount of license plates pursuant
17	to section 60-3,102.
18	(3) The department shall make applications available for
19	this type of plate when it is designed.
20	(4) The department may adopt and promulgate rules and
21	regulations to carry out this section.
22	2. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal
23	references accordingly.

-1-